## APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT CITY OF MADISON ENGINEERING DIVISION

Project N	Aanager:	KYLE FRANK			Page 1 of					
Project:	CIPP RE	HAB OF SANITARY	SEWERS - 2018							
-	Number:	8227			Payment Numb	er:	3			
DO NO	OT WRIT	E IN THIS BOX	<u>¥</u> - то ве сомр	LETED BY CITY ENG	INEERING PERSONNE	L ONLY				
TOTAL F	ROM PAGE	: <u>2</u>	ſ		392,624.00					
LESS RE	TAINAGE:			·	11,898.65					
SUBTOT	AL:			380,725,35						
LESS PR	EVIOUS PA	YMENTS:			95,799.42					
CURREN	IT PAYMENT	r DUE:		#	# 284 9 25.93					
	CONTRA		<u></u>	CONSTRUCTION COR	PORATION DATE	<u>14/1°</u>	<u>!</u>			
INSPECT	The under by this ap		certifies that to the	npleted in accordar	nowledge, the work co nce with the contract d tified.		5,			
	INSPEC	TOR	<u></u>	<u> </u>	DATE	<u>8/2</u>	6 /°			
PLEASE P	ROVIDE THE	TIME PERIOD FOR	THIS PAYMENT	REQUEST:	FROM: TAN	) 19				
PLEASE P	ROVIDE THE	CONTRACTOR/SUE	SCONTRACTORS	THAT WORKED O	TO: Mag N PROJECT DURING T		OD:			
NOTE:	SIGNED F	PAYMENT REQUEST	SHALL BE SUBM	IITTED TO THE ENG	SINEER/INSPECTOR.		<del></del>			
	PARTIAL	PAYMENTS CAN BE	PROCESSED EVE	RY TWO WEEKS.						

SANITARY SEWER ACCOUNT NO. 11867-83-173 STORM SEWER ACCOUNT NO. 11867-84-174

## CONTRACTOR/INSPECTOR/ENGINEER SHOULD ONLY COMPLETE COLUMN #10, "TOTAL UNITS"

TERRA ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION CIPP REHAB OF SANITARY SEWERS - 2018 **CONTRACT NO. 8227** 

_	•			•••	•		••	
Р	Δ١	/N	IFN	JТ	N	n	3	

	ACT NO. 8227 NT NO. 3	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	******* #10	11	12
ITEM	TYPE OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNITS	UNIT PRICE BID	CONTRACT	C. O. DOLLARS	UNITS THIS APPL.	EXTENSION	UNITS PREV. APPL.(S)	EXTENSION	TOTAL UNITS	EXTENSION	PERCENT COMPLETE
SANITA	RY SEWER ACCOUNT NO. 11867-83-173	_											
10701	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$8,442.00	\$8,442.00		0.50	\$4,221.00	0.50	\$4,221.00	1.00	\$8,442.00	100.00%
10911	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$16,321.00	\$16,321.00		0.50	\$8,160.50	0.50	\$8,160.50	1.00	\$16,321.00	100.00%
50901	FURNISH AND INSTALL CIPP TO REHABILITATE 6-INCH DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER MAINS	1,181.00	L.F.	\$30.00	\$35,430.00		804.00	\$24,120.00	0.00	\$0.00	804.00	\$24,120.00	68.08%
50902	FURNISH AND INSTALL CIPP TO REHABILITATE 8-INCH DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER MAINS	12,540.00	L.F.	\$20.00	\$250,800.00		8,033.00	\$160,660.00	4,218.00	\$84,360.00	12,251.00	\$245,020.00	97.70%
50903	FURNISH AND INSTALL CIPP TO REHABILITATE 10-INCH DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER MAINS	772.00	L.F.	\$24.75	\$19,107.00		772.00	\$19,107.00	0.00	\$0.00	772.00	\$19,107.00	100.00%
50904	FURNISH AND INSTALL CIPP TO REHABILITATE 12-INCH DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER MAINS	2,372.00	L.F.	\$29.50	\$69,974.00		2,372.00	\$69,974.00	0.00	\$0.00	2,372.00	\$69,974.00	100.00%
50909	REINSTATE AND RECONNECT SERVICE OPENINGS	149.00	EACH	\$60.00	\$8,940.00		89.00	\$5,340.00	55.00	\$3,300.00	144.00	\$8,640.00	96.64%
90030	REMOVE INTRUDING TAPS (UNDISTRIBUTED)	5.00	EA	\$200.00	\$1,000.00		1.00	\$200.00	4.00	\$800.00	5.00	\$1,000.00	100.00%
	SUBTOTALS			•	\$410,014.00		'	\$291,782.50	-	\$100,841.50	•	\$392,624.00	95.76%
STORM	SEWER ACCOUNT NO. 11867-84-174												
50908	FURNISH AND INSTALL CIPP TO REHABILITATE 24-INCH DIAMETER STORM SEWER MAINS	<del>=</del> 622.00	L.F.	\$106.00	\$65,932.00		0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00%
CONTRACT TOTALS				•	\$475,946.00			\$291,782.50	•	\$100,841.50	•	\$392,624.00	<del>-</del> 82.49%